SEC. 1:

SEC. 2:

SEC. 3:

SEC. 4:

PASSED:

ATTEST:

RCA 19-181-10/15

RESOLUTION NO. 164-19

ARESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE AMOUNTS AND RATES
AS DETERMINED BY THE BUDGET COMMISSION,
AUTHORIZING THE NECESSARY TAX LEVIES, AND
CERTIFYING THEM TO THE COUNTY AUDITOR, AND
DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

BEIT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MEDINA, OHIO:

That the Resolution accepting the 2020 amounts and rates as determined by the
Budget Commission, authorizing the necessary tax levies, and certifying them to the
County Auditor is hereby accepted as provided by the Medina County Auditor.

That a copy of the Resolution provided by the Medina County Auditor is marked
Exhibit A, attached hereto and made a part hereof.

That it is found and determined that all formal actions of this Council concerning and
relating to the passage of this Resolution were adopted in an open meeting of this
Council, and that all deliberations of this Council and any of its committees that
resulted in such formal action, were in meetings open to the public, in compliance

with the law.

That this Resolution shall be considered an emergency measure necessary for the
immediate preservation of the public peace, health and safety, and for the further
reason that the rates must be certified to the County Auditor before October 31, 2019;
wherefore, this Resolution shall be in full force and effect immediately upon its

passage and signature by the Mayor.

October 28, 2019 SIGNED: John M. Covne, 111
President of Council
Kathy Patton APPROVED: October 29, 2019
Clerk of Counecil
SIGNED: Dennis Hanwell
Mayor

164-19




s, 16949

£lh. A
RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE AMOUNTS AND RATES AS DETERMINED BY THE
BUDGET COMMISSION AND AUTHORIZING THE NECESSARY TAX LEVIES
AND CERTIFYING THEM TO THE COUNTY AUDITOR
{CITY COUNCIL)
Revised Code, Secs. 5706.34-5705.38

The Gouncll of the City of MEDINA MEDINA

County, Ohio, met in radii, session on the 2 day of Q‘@A‘b é,z/‘n,
(Regu@f Or Specig))
2049, atthe officeof  fledling ?A 4‘&! Célm@ with the following members
prasent: o
e &smm R.Srancher L, Sipmpsent

é U{féfmgf p a2
7D me G- Shiedde

4,
@ﬁ\ﬂrs. &’U d i@- moved the adoption of the following Resolution:

WHEREAS, This Gouncil in accordance with the provisions of law has praviously

adopted a Tax Budget for the next succeeding fiscal year commencing January 1st, 2020
and
WHEREAS, The Budget Commission of MEDINA Gounty, Ohio, has

centified its action thereon to this Council together with an estimate by the County Auditor of the rale
of each tax necessary 1o he levied by this Council, and what parf thereof is without, and' what part
within, the ten inill tax limitation; therefore, be It

RESOLVED, By the Council of the City of MEDINA .

MEDINA County, Ohio, that the amotnts and rates, as determined

by the Budget Commisslon in its certification, be and the same are hereby accepted; and be it further
RESOLVED, That there be and is hereby levied on the tax duplicate of said City the rate

of each 1ax necessary to be levied within and without the ten mill limitation as follows:

‘




SCHEDULE A

SUMMARY OF AMOUNTS REQUIRED FROW GENERAL PROPERTY TAX APPROVED BY BURGET
COMMISSION AND COUNTY AUDITOR'S ESTIMATED TAX RATES .

Amount County Auditor's
Amount to Ba Approved by Estimate of Tax
FUND Drerived from Budget Com- Rate 1o be Levied
Levies Outside mission [nside inside Outside
~ 10 M, Limitation 10 M. Limiatior | 10 M. Limit | 10 M. Limit
Column I Column 1V v Vi
General Fund $1,220,700 2.10
General Bond Retirement Fund
Police Pension $539,400 1.10
Park Fund
Recreation Fund
FIRE Bond
AMBULANCE Fund $1,057,600 2.20
Fund
TOTAL $1,057,600 $1.860,100 3.20 2.20




SCHERULE B

LEVIES OUTSIDE 10 MILL LIMITATION, EXGLUSIVE OF DEBT LEVIES

Maximum Rate Co. Auditor's Esl.
_ Autharized of Yield of Levy
FUND fo Be evied {Carry o Schedule
A, Golumn i)
GENERAL FUND;
Current Expense Levy authorized by voters on 20
fornot {o exceed years.
Cusrent Expense Levy authorized by volers on 20
for not {o exceed years.
Current Expense Levy authorized by voters on 20
for rnt {0 excaed years.
Total General Fund outside 10m, Limitation.
Park Fund: Levy authorized by voters on 20
for not to exceed years,
Recreation Fund: Levy authorized by volers on 20
for not 10 exceed years.
2.20 $1,057,600

AMBULANCE Fund: Levy authorized by volers o NOVEMBER 4, 2014
fornotteexceed 5 yaars, RENEWAL

Fund: Levy authorized by voters on
for not to exceed vears.

and be K further
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of this Geuncll be and he is hereby directed to cerfify a copy of this

Resafu[mn to lhe County Auditor of Sald Gounty.

Ars. %g i m%}ﬁﬁ seconded {he Resolution and the roll belng called

upon its adoplion the vote resulted as follows:

@m@ Shields @M loye () Ho K52
@Mrs@ 5cm0£§'i’l B M. H‘ﬂ«%mﬁ&f
@ers SJ’M’CW () Me.Lanb

Adopled the 28 day of Q’ [’)%"g bﬁ;ﬁ« 20 i ?

Allest

" Clerk of Caunmi




GERTIFICATE OF COPY

ORIGINAL ONFILE
The Siate of Ohio, g A, A A,  County, ss.
l, %éiff‘é’iﬁ f& &#Gﬁ , Clerle of the Coundll of the Gily
of i\/ iéﬁil (920 within and for safd Counly, and In whose custody the Files

and Records of said Council are required by the Laws of the State of Ohio to be kept, do hereby

certify that the foregaing is taken and copied from the original

Res. 10419

now on fite, that the foragelng has been compared by me with sald orlginaj document,

and that the same i$ a true and cormect cnpy theraof.

WITNESS my sighature, this Q.q day of @’@#@bﬁ , 20 / %

No. PQ&S, IwLil"’/g
Medina

COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF

M@d;m County, Otio,

RESOLUTION
ACCEPTING THE AMOUNTS AND RATES
AS DETERMINED BY THE BUDGET
COMMISSION AND AUTHORIZING THE
NECESSARY TAX LEVIES AND CERTIFYING
THEM TO THE COUNTY AUDITOR

{Cily Coun¢il}

Adopted Q@#’?m 23? 201?
= Counail

Fited 20

County Auditor

By

Deputy




